1 | P a g e
ENGINEERING & INFRASTRUCTURE REPORT
FOR PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT
AT ELM GROVE, BALLYNAMONA, FERMOY, CORK.
PREPARED BY:
BRH DESIGN PARTNERS,
PHOENIX HOUSE,
MONAHAN ROAD, CORK

4 In certain circumstances, the sewer provider may require a Class 1 separator for discharges to sewer to prevent explosive atmospheres from being generated.
5 Drainage from higher risk areas such as vehicle maintenance yards and goods vehicle parking areas should be connected to foul sewer in preference to surface water.
6 In certain circumstances, a separator may be one of the devices used in the SuDS scheme. Ask us for advice.
Yes
Yes Yes
Yes
Yes
NoYesYesYesYes
4
 UNIT FLOW PEAK FLOW DRAINAGE STORAGE UNIT UNIT DIA. ACCESS BASE TO BASE TO STANDARD MIN. INLET STANDARD
 NOMINAL (l/s) RATE (l/s) AREA (m2) CAPACITY (litres) LENGTH (mm) (mm) SHAFT  INLET INVERT OUTLET FALL ACROSS INVERT PIPEWORK
 SIZE    SILT OIL   DIA. (mm) (mm) INVERT (mm) (mm) DIA.
 NSBP003	 3	 30	 1670	 300	 45	 1700	 1350	 600	 1420	 1320	 100	 500	 160
	 NSBP004	 4.5	 45	 2500	 450	 60	 1700	 1350	 600	 1420	 1320	 100	 500	 160
	 NSBP006	 6	 60	 3335	 600	 90	 1700	 1350	 600	 1420	 1320	 100	 500	 160
	 NSBE010	 10	 100	 5560	 1000	 150	 2069	 1220	 750	 1450	 1350	 100	 700	 315
	 NSBE015	 15	 150	 8335	 1500	 225	 2947	 1220	 750	 1450	 1350	 100	 700	 315
	 NSBE020	 20	 200	 11111	 2000	 300	 3893	 1220	 750	 1450	 1350	 100	 700	 375
	 NSBE025	 25	 250	 13890	 2500	 375	 3575	 1420	 750	 1680	 1580	 100	 700	 375
	 NSBE030	 30	 300	 16670	 3000	 450	 4265	 1420	 750	 1680	 1580	 100	 700	 450
	 NSBE040	 40	 400	 22222	 4000	 600	 3230	 1920	 600	 2185	 2035	 150	 1000	 500
	 NSBE050	 50	 500	 27778	 5000	 750	 3960	 1920	 600	 2185	 2035	 150	 1000	 600
	 NSBE075	 75	 750	 41667	 7500	 1125	 5841	 1920	 600	 2235	 2035	 200	 950	 675
	 NSBE100	 100	 1000	 55556	 10000	 1500	 7661	 1920	 600	 2235	 2035	 200	 950	 750
	 NSBE125	 125	 1250	 69444	 12500	 1875	 9548	 1920	 600	 2235	 2035	 200	 950	 750
Rotomoulded chamber construction GRP chamber construction * Some units have more than one access shaft – diameter of largest shown.
Advanced
rotomoulded construction
on selected models

■ GRP or rotomoulded construction (subject to model).
To specify a nominal size bypass separator, the following information
is needed:-
■ The calculated flow rate for the drainage area served. Our designs
are based on the assumption that any interconnecting pipework
fitted elsewhere on site does not impede flow into or out of the
separator and that the flow is not pumped.
■ The drain invert inlet depth.
■ Pipework type, size and orientation.
5
 UNIT FLOW DRAINAGE AREA STORAGE CAPACITY UNIT LENGTH UNIT DIA. BASE TO BASE TO MIN. INLET STANDARD
 NOMINAL (l/s) (m2) PPG-3 (0.018) (litres) (mm) (mm) INLET INVERT OUTLET INLET (mm) PIPEWORK
 SIZE   SILT OIL   (mm) INVERT  DIA. (mm)
	 NSFP003	 3	 170	 300	 30	 1700	 1350	 1420	 1345	 500	 160
	 NSFP006	 6	 335	 600	 60	 1700	 1350	 1420	 1345	 500	 160
	 NSFA010	 10	 555	 1000	 100	 2610	 1225	 1050	 1000	 500	 200
	 NSFA015	 15	 835	 1500	 150	 3910	 1225	 1050	 1000	 500	 200
	 NSFA020	 20	 1115	 2000	 200	 3200	 2010	 1810	 1760	 1000	 315
	 NSFA030	 30	 1670	 3000	 300	 3915	 2010	 1810	 1760	 1000	 315
	 NSFA040	 40	 2225	 4000	 400	 4640	 2010	 1810	 1760	 1000	 315
	 NSFA050	 50	 2780	 5000	 500	 5425	 2010	 1810	 1760	 1000	 315
	 NSFA065	 65	 3610	 6500	 650	 6850	 2010	 1810	 1760	 1000	 315
	 NSFA080	 80	 4445	 8000	 800	 5744	 2820	 2500	 2450	 1000	 300
	 NSFA100	 100	 5560	 10000	 1000	 6200	 2820	 2500	 2450	 1000	 400
	 NSFA125	 125	 6945	 12500	 1250	 7365	 2820	 2500	 2450	 1000	 450
	 NSFA150	 150	 8335	 15000	 1500	 8675	 2820	 2550	 2450	 1000	 525
	 NSFA175	 175	 9725	 17500	 1750	 9975	 2820	 2550	 2450	 1000	 525
	 NSFA200	 200	 11110	 20000	 2000	 11280	 2820	 2550	 2450	 1000	 600
Rotomoulded chamber construction GRP chamber construction
APPLICATION
Full retention separators are used in high risk spillage areas such as:
■ Fuel distribution depots.